Optum

114

116

118

124

126

128

134

136

138

144

146

148

154

156

158

204

513

900

905

906

907

912

913

918

919

BH00512-24-WEBP

Psychiatric/pvt
Detoxification/pvt
Rehabilitation/pvt
Psychiatric/semi
Detoxification/semi
Rehabilitation /semi
Psychiatric/3-4 bed
Detoxification/3-4 bed
Rehabilitation/3-4 bed
Psychiatric/pvt deluxe
Detoxification/pvt deluxe
Rehabilitation/pvt deluxe
Psychiatric/ward
Detoxification/ward
Rehabilitation/ward
Intensive Care-Psychiatric

Psychiatric clinic

Wyoming IFP Prior Authorization List 2025

Behavioral Health Treatments/Services

Intensive OP Services - Psychiatric

Intensive OP Services - Chem Dep

Community Behavioral Health Program, Day Treatment

Partial hospitalization-less intensive

Partial hospitalization-intensive

Behavioral Health Testing

Other Behavioral Health Treatment/Services
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944

945

953

961

1000

1001

1002

1003

90867

90868

90869

90899

96130

96131

96136

96137

96138

Drug rehabilitation

Alcohol rehabilitation

Combined drug and alcohol rehabilitation
Psychiatric

Behavioral Health Accommodations
Residential Treatment - Psychiatric
Residential Treatment - Chem Dep
Supervised Living

Therapeutic Repetitive Transcranial magnetic stimulation treatment; planning
1 VISIT

Therapeutic Repetitive Transcranial magnetic stimulation treatment; delivery
and management, per session 1 VISIT

Therapeutic Repetitive Transcranial Magnetic Stimulation (TMS) treatment;
subsequent motor threshold Re-determination with delivery and management
1 VISIT

Unlisted psychiatric service or procedure

Psychological testing evaluation services by physician or other qualified health
care professional, including integration of patient data, interpretation of
standardized test results and clinical data, clinical decision making, treatment
planning and report and interactive feedback to the patient, family member(s)
or caregiver(s), when performed, first hour

Psychological testing evaluation services, by physician or other qualified
health care professional, each additional hour

Psychological or neuropsychological test admin and scoring by physician or
other qualified health care professional, two or more tests, any method, first
30 minutes

Psychological or neuropsychological test admin and scoring by physician or
other qualified health care professional, two or more tests, any method, each
additional 30 minutes

Psychological or neuropsychological test admin and scoring by technician,
two or more tests, any method, first 30 minutes



Wyoming IFP Prior Authorization List 2025

96139

96146

97151

97152

97153

97154

97155

97156

97157

97158

0362T

0373T

98966

98967

98968

99499

Psychological or neuropsychological test admin and scoring by technician,
two or more tests, any method, each additional 30 minutes

Psychological or neuropsychological test admin, with single automated,
standardized instrument via electronic platform, with automated result only

Behavior ID Assessment by PHYS/QHP EA 15 min (Not currently in use for all
States/LOBs)

BEHAVIOR ID SUPPORT ASSMT BY 1 TECH EA 15 MIN (Not currently in use for
all States/LOBSs)

ADAPTIVE BEHAVIOR TX BY PROTOCOL TECH EA 15 MIN (Not currently in use
for all States/LOBs)

GROUP ADAPTIVE BHV TX BY PROTOCOL TECH EA 15 MIN (Not currently in
use for all States/LOBSs)

ADAPT BHV TX PRTCL MODIFICAJ PHYS/QHP EA 15 MIN (Not currently in use
for all States/LOBs)

FAMILY ADAPT BHV TX GDN PHYS/QHP EA 15 MIN
MULTIPLE FAM GROUP BHV TX GDN PHYS/QHP EA 15 MIN
GRP ADAPT BHV PRTCL MODIFCAJ PHYS/QHP EA 15 MIN
BEHAVIOR ID SUPPORT ASSMT EA 15 MIN TECH TIME
ADAPT BHV TX PRTCL MODIFICAJ EA 15 MIN TECH TIME

Qualified nonphysician health care professional online digital assessment and
management, for an established patient, for up to 7 days, cumulative time
during the 7 days; 5-10 minutes

Qualified nonphysician health care professional online digital assessment and
management, for an established patient, for up to 7 days, cumulative time
during the 7 days; 11-20 minutes

Qualified nonphysician health care professional online digital assessment and
management, for an established patient, for up to 7 days, cumulative time
during the 7 days; 21 or more minutes

Unlisted evaluation and management service



