

CPT / Revenue Code	Service Description
114	Psychiatric/pvt
116	Detoxification/pvt
118	Rehabilitation/pvt
124	Psychiatric/semi
126	Detoxification/semi
128	Rehabilitation /semi
134	Psychiatric/3-4 bed
136	Detoxification/3-4 bed
138	Rehabilitation/3-4 bed
144	Psychiatric/pvt deluxe
146	Detoxification/pvt deluxe
148	Rehabilitation/pvt deluxe
154	Psychiatric/ward
156	Detoxification/ward
158	Rehabilitation/ward
204	Intensive Care-Psychiatric
513	Psychiatric clinic
900	Behavioral Health Treatments/Services
905	Intensive OP Services - Psychiatric
906	Intensive OP Services - Chem Dep
907	Community Behavioral Health Program, Day Treatment
912	Partial hospitalization-less intensive
913	Partial hospitalization-intensive
918	Behavioral Health Testing
919	Other Behavioral Health Treatment/Services

Wyoming IFP Prior Authorization List 2025

944	Drug rehabilitation
945	Alcohol rehabilitation
953	Combined drug and alcohol rehabilitation
961	Psychiatric
1000	Behavioral Health Accommodations
1001	Residential Treatment - Psychiatric
1002	Residential Treatment - Chem Dep
1003	Supervised Living
90867	Therapeutic Repetitive Transcranial magnetic stimulation treatment; planning 1 VISIT
90868	Therapeutic Repetitive Transcranial magnetic stimulation treatment; delivery and management, per session 1 VISIT
90869	Therapeutic Repetitive Transcranial Magnetic Stimulation (TMS) treatment; subsequent motor threshold Re-determination with delivery and management 1 VISIT
90899	Unlisted psychiatric service or procedure
96130	Psychological testing evaluation services by physician or other qualified health care professional, including integration of patient data, interpretation of standardized test results and clinical data, clinical decision making, treatment planning and report and interactive feedback to the patient, family member(s) or caregiver(s), when performed, first hour
96131	Psychological testing evaluation services, by physician or other qualified health care professional, each additional hour
96136	Psychological or neuropsychological test admin and scoring by physician or other qualified health care professional, two or more tests, any method, first 30 minutes
96137	Psychological or neuropsychological test admin and scoring by physician or other qualified health care professional, two or more tests, any method, each additional 30 minutes
96138	Psychological or neuropsychological test admin and scoring by technician, two or more tests, any method, first 30 minutes

Wyoming IFP Prior Authorization List 2025

96139	Psychological or neuropsychological test admin and scoring by technician, two or more tests, any method, each additional 30 minutes
96146	Psychological or neuropsychological test admin, with single automated, standardized instrument via electronic platform, with automated result only
97151	Behavior ID Assessment by PHYS/QHP EA 15 min (Not currently in use for all States/LOBs)
97152	BEHAVIOR ID SUPPORT ASSMT BY 1 TECH EA 15 MIN (Not currently in use for all States/LOBs)
97153	ADAPTIVE BEHAVIOR TX BY PROTOCOL TECH EA 15 MIN (Not currently in use for all States/LOBs)
97154	GROUP ADAPTIVE BHV TX BY PROTOCOL TECH EA 15 MIN (Not currently in use for all States/LOBs)
97155	ADAPT BHV TX PRTCL MODIFICAJ PHYS/QHP EA 15 MIN (Not currently in use for all States/LOBs)
97156	FAMILY ADAPT BHV TX GDN PHYS/QHP EA 15 MIN
97157	MULTIPLE FAM GROUP BHV TX GDN PHYS/QHP EA 15 MIN
97158	GRP ADAPT BHV PRTCL MODIFCAJ PHYS/QHP EA 15 MIN
0362T	BEHAVIOR ID SUPPORT ASSMT EA 15 MIN TECH TIME
0373T	ADAPT BHV TX PRTCL MODIFICAJ EA 15 MIN TECH TIME
98966	Qualified nonphysician health care professional online digital assessment and management, for an established patient, for up to 7 days, cumulative time during the 7 days; 5-10 minutes
98967	Qualified nonphysician health care professional online digital assessment and management, for an established patient, for up to 7 days, cumulative time during the 7 days; 11-20 minutes
98968	Qualified nonphysician health care professional online digital assessment and management, for an established patient, for up to 7 days, cumulative time during the 7 days; 21 or more minutes
99499	Unlisted evaluation and management service